
Page 20 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

Page 20

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B C D E F G

16-019-4240-26

District Number

Educational Fund
Operations & 

Maintenance Fund

Transportation 

Fund

Working Cash 

Fund
Total

6,016,923 475,969 1,025,515 1,189,727 8,708,134

  RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct  #

LOCAL SOURCES 1000 8,555,981 1,236,446 395,645 28,816 10,216,888

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE                           

DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT
2000

0 0 0 0

STATE SOURCES 3000 5,949,274 500,000 330,600 0 6,779,874

FEDERAL SOURCES 4000 982,586 0 0 0 982,586

15,487,841 1,736,446 726,245 28,816 17,979,348

DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
Funct 

#

INSTRUCTION 1000 10,542,826 10,542,826

SUPPORT SERVICES 2000 4,427,200 1,631,049 953,726 7,011,975

COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000 7,100 0 0 7,100

PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000 366,309 0 0 366,309

DEBT SERVICES 5000 0 0 0 0

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000 0 0 0 0

15,343,435 1,631,049 953,726 17,928,210

144,406 105,397 (227,481) 28,816 51,138

OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000) 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000) 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE                                             

(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)

Total Receipts/Revenues

Total Disbursements/Expenditures

Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Expenditures

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

FY2017-2018

DEFICIT REDUCTION PLAN

ESTIMATED BUDGET

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018



Page 21 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

Page 21

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B

16-019-4240-26

District Number

  RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct  #

LOCAL SOURCES 1000

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE                           

DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT
2000

STATE SOURCES 3000

FEDERAL SOURCES 4000

DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
Funct 

#

INSTRUCTION 1000

SUPPORT SERVICES 2000

COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000

PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000

DEBT SERVICES 5000

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000

OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)

OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE                                             

(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)

Total Receipts/Revenues

Total Disbursements/Expenditures

Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Expenditures

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

H I J K L

Educational Fund
Operations & 

Maintenance Fund

Transportation 

Fund

Working Cash 

Fund
Total

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

FY2018-2019
ESTIMATED BUDGET

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018



Page 22 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

Page 22

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B

16-019-4240-26

District Number

  RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct  #

LOCAL SOURCES 1000

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE                           

DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT
2000

STATE SOURCES 3000

FEDERAL SOURCES 4000

DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
Funct 

#

INSTRUCTION 1000

SUPPORT SERVICES 2000

COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000

PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000

DEBT SERVICES 5000

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000

OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)

OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE                                             

(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)

Total Receipts/Revenues

Total Disbursements/Expenditures

Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Expenditures

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

M N O P Q

Educational Fund
Operations & 

Maintenance Fund

Transportation 

Fund

Working Cash 

Fund
Total

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

FY2019-2020
ESTIMATED BUDGET

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018



Page 23 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

Page 23

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B

16-019-4240-26

District Number

  RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct  #

LOCAL SOURCES 1000

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE                           

DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT
2000

STATE SOURCES 3000

FEDERAL SOURCES 4000

DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
Funct 

#

INSTRUCTION 1000

SUPPORT SERVICES 2000

COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000

PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000

DEBT SERVICES 5000

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000

OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)

OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE                                             

(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)

Total Receipts/Revenues

Total Disbursements/Expenditures

Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Expenditures

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

R S T U V

Educational Fund
Operations & 

Maintenance Fund

Transportation 

Fund

Working Cash 

Fund
Total

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0

6,161,329 581,366 798,034 1,218,543 8,759,272

FY2020-2021
ESTIMATED BUDGET

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018



Page 24 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

Page 24

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B

16-019-4240-26

District Number

  RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct  #

LOCAL SOURCES 1000

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE                           

DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT
2000

STATE SOURCES 3000

FEDERAL SOURCES 4000

DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
Funct 

#

INSTRUCTION 1000

SUPPORT SERVICES 2000

COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000

PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000

DEBT SERVICES 5000

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000

OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)

OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE                                             

(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)

Total Receipts/Revenues

Total Disbursements/Expenditures

Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Expenditures

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

W X Y Z

(Enter as MM/DD/YY)

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019 FY2019-2020 FY2020-2021

8,708,134 8,759,272 8,759,272 8,759,272

10,216,888 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

6,779,874 0 0 0

982,586 0 0 0

17,979,348 0 0 0

10,542,826 0 0 0

7,011,975 0 0 0

7,100 0 0 0

366,309 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

17,928,210 0 0 0

51,138 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

8,759,272 8,759,272 8,759,272 8,759,272

ESTIMATED BUDGET

Date of Adoption:

SUMMARY

BUDGET ADDENDUM - DEFICIT REDUCTION PLAN

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018


