	A	В	С	D	E	F	G			
1			DEFICIT REDUCTION PLAN							
2			ESTIMATED BUDGET							
3				FY2017-2018						
-	District Number									
5										
6		Educational Fund	Operations & Maintenance Fund	Transportation Fund	Working Cash Fund	Total				
	ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE									
7	(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)		6,016,923	475,969	1,025,515	1,189,727	8,708,134			
8	RECEIPTS/REVENUES	Acct #								
9	LOCAL SOURCES	1000	8,555,981	1,236,446	395,645	28,816	10,216,888			
	FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE	2000								
-	DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT	1	0	0	0		0			
-	STATE SOURCES	3000	5,949,274	500,000	330,600	0	6,779,874			
	FEDERAL SOURCES	4000	982,586	0	0	0	982,586			
13	·		15,487,841	1,736,446	726,245	28,816	17,979,348			
14	DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES	Funct #								
	INSTRUCTION	1000	10,542,826				10,542,826			
	SUPPORT SERVICES	2000	4,427,200	1,631,049	953,726		7,011,975			
-	COMMUNITY SERVICES	3000	7,100	0	0		7,100			
	PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS	4000	366,309	0	0		366,309			
	DEBT SERVICES	5000	0	0	0		0			
$\overline{}$	PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES	6000	0	0	0		0			
21	Total Disbursements/Expenditures		15,343,435	1,631,049	953,726		17,928,210			
22	Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Expenditures		144,406	105,397	(227,481)	28,816	51,138			
23	OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS									
	OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)		0	0	0	0	0			
-	OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)	0	0	0	0	0				
26	TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS	0	0	0	0	0				
27	ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE	6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272				

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018

	А	В	Н	l	J	K	L
1 2 3 4 5	16-019-4240-26 District Number	ESTIMATED BUDGET FY2018-2019					
6		Educational Fund	Operations & Maintenance Fund	Transportation Fund	Working Cash Fund	Total	
	ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE						
7	(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)		6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272
8	RECEIPTS/REVENUES	Acct #					
	LOCAL SOURCES	1000					0
	FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT	2000					0
	STATE SOURCES	3000					0
	FEDERAL SOURCES	4000					0
13	Total Receipts/Revenues		0	0	0	0	0
14	DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES	Funct #					
15	INSTRUCTION	1000					0
16	SUPPORT SERVICES	2000					0
	COMMUNITY SERVICES	3000					0
	PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS	4000					0
	DEBT SERVICES	5000					0
	PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES	6000					0
21	Total Disbursements/Expenditures		0	0	0		0
22	Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Exper	nditures	0	0	0	0	0
-	OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS						
24	OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)						0
25	OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)						0
26	TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS	0	0	0	0	0	
27	ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE	6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272	

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8

	A	В	М	N	0	Р	Q			
1										
3	16-019-4240-26		ESTIMATED BUDGET							
4	District Number		FY2019-2020							
5	District Number									
1										
			Educational Fund	Operations & Maintenance Fund	Transportation Fund	Working Cash Fund	Total			
6				wantenance runu	T UIIU	1 unu				
7	ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE		0.404.000	E04 000	700.004	4 040 540	0.750.070			
<u> </u>	(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)	1	6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272			
8	RECEIPTS/REVENUES	Acct #								
9	LOCAL SOURCES	1000					0			
	FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE	2000								
	DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT						0			
	STATE SOURCES	3000					0			
	FEDERAL SOURCES	4000					0			
13	Total Receipts/Revenues		0	0	0	0	0			
14	DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES	Funct #								
15	INSTRUCTION	1000					0			
16	SUPPORT SERVICES	2000					0			
17	COMMUNITY SERVICES	3000					0			
18	PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS	4000					0			
19	DEBT SERVICES	5000					0			
20	PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES	6000					0			
21	Total Disbursements/Expenditures		0	0	0		0			
22	Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Exper	nditures	0	0	0	0	0			
23	OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS									
24	4 OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)						0			
25	OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)						0			
26	TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS	0	0	0	0	0				
27	ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE	6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272				

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8 5/24/2018

	А	В	R	S	Т	U	V
1 2 3 4 5	16-019-4240-26 District Number	ESTIMATED BUDGET FY2020-2021					
6		Educational Fund	Operations & Maintenance Fund	Transportation Fund	Working Cash Fund	Total	
	ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE						
7	(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)		6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272
8	RECEIPTS/REVENUES	Acct #					
	LOCAL SOURCES	1000					0
	FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT	2000					0
	STATE SOURCES	3000					0
	FEDERAL SOURCES	4000					0
13	Total Receipts/Revenues		0	0	0	0	0
14	DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES	Funct #					
15	INSTRUCTION	1000					0
16	SUPPORT SERVICES	2000					0
	COMMUNITY SERVICES	3000					0
	PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS	4000					0
	DEBT SERVICES	5000					0
	PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES	6000					0
21	Total Disbursements/Expenditures		0	0	0		0
22	Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Exper	nditures	0	0	0	0	0
-	OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS						
24	OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)						0
25	OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)						0
26	TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS	0	0	0	0	0	
27	ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE	6,161,329	581,366	798,034	1,218,543	8,759,272	

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8

	A	В	W	Х	Y	Z		
_		SUMMARY						
2		BUDGET ADDENDUM - DEFICIT REDUCTION PLAN						
3	16-019-4240-26	ESTIMATED BUDGET						
4	District Number		Date of Adoption:					
5		(Enter as MM/DD/YY)						
		EV2047 2040	FY2018-2019	EV2040 2020	EV2020 2024			
6			FY2017-2018	F12016-2019	FY2019-2020	FY2020-2021		
	ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE							
7	(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)		8,708,134	8,759,272	8,759,272	8,759,272		
8	RECEIPTS/REVENUES	Acct #						
	LOCAL SOURCES	1000	10,216,888	0	0	0		
	FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE	2000						
	DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT		0	0	0	0		
	STATE SOURCES	3000	6,779,874	0	0	0		
_	FEDERAL SOURCES	4000	982,586 17,979,348	0	0	0		
13	Total Receipts/Revenues	Total Receipts/Revenues		0	0	0		
14	DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES	Funct #						
15	INSTRUCTION	1000	10,542,826	0	0	0		
16	SUPPORT SERVICES	2000	7,011,975	0	0	0		
17	COMMUNITY SERVICES	3000	7,100	0	0	0		
_	PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS	4000	366,309	0	0	0		
	DEBT SERVICES	5000	0	0	0	0		
_	PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES	6000	0	0	0	0		
21	Total Disbursements/Expenditures		17,928,210	0	0	0		
22	Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbursements/Exper	51,138	0	0	0			
23	OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS							
24	OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)	0	0	0	0			
25	OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)		0	0	0	0		
26	TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS		0	0	0	0		
27	ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE		8,759,272	8,759,272	8,759,272	8,759,272		

C:\Users\herrigs\Documents\Book8